09-16-2003	
	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Röhm Enzyme Finland Oy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes I no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 08/16/2001 	attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AB Enzymes Oy Street Address: Tykkimäentie 15 City: FIN-05200 Rajamäki Country: FINLAND Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. 09/849,242 	ation, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o Timothy J. Shea, Jr.	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ▲ Charge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Timothy J. Shea, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No. 41,306	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MS Assignment Recordation Services PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
::ODMA\MHODMA\SKGF_DC1;171789;1SKG	Rev. 08/22/03 sv

09/12/2003 BABRAHA1 00000005 09849242

01 FC:8021

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: AB Enzymes Oy Business Identity Code: 1095754-3 Trade Register Number: 712.902 Company Registered: 28.07.1997 Company Form: limited liability company Nurmijärvi Domicile: Company's Contact Information: Mailing Address: P.O.Box 26, 05201 Rajamäki Visiting Address: Tykkimäentie 15, 05200 Rajamäki _____ Register entries: TRADE NAME (registered 16.08.2001) AB Enzymes Oy. _____ DOMICILE (registered 29.06.2000) Nurmijärvi. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 19.03.2002) Chairman: Wolfgang Braun Ordinary members: Rainer Kristian Hilli Michael Joseph O'Neill Deputy members: Terense Strain OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 07.11.1997) Managing Director: Ralf Odert Lundell _____ LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 28.07.1997) Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors. SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 07.11.1997) According to the articles of association, the company name is signed by one board member together with the managing director.

> PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0490

PROCURATION RIGHTS (registered 29.06.2000) Cay Holger Stambej Tuula Marita Vieru The holders of a procuration sign the company name each of them separately together with the managing director.

· ·

_____ TRADE NAME HISTORY: 16.08.2001 - AB Enzymes Oy 28.07.1997 - 15.08.2001 Röhm Enzyme Finland Oy

Helsinki, 11 July 2003

For a true copy of the extract:

2 Tuija Surojegin





Fee 91,50 euro

RECORDED: 09/11/2003